Message

From: Culligan, Kevin [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=5AB7EF4A59614FD4B4485668C42818C7-KCULLIGA]

Sent: 6/30/2022 2:23:21 PM

To: Smith, Korbin [smith.korbin@epa.gov]

Subject: FW: Supreme Court decision in West Virginia v. EPA re: the Clean Power Plan and the ACE Rule

Attachments: West Virginia v EPA slip op. June 30 2022.pdf

From: Hoffman, Howard <hoffman.howard@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 10:22 AM

To: McCabe, Janet <McCabe.Janet@epa.gov>; Utech, Dan <Utech.Dan@epa.gov>; Goffman, Joseph
<Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>; Carbonell, Tomas <Carbonell.Tomas@epa.gov>; Giles, Cynthia <Giles.Cynthia@epa.gov>;
Arroyo, Victoria <Arroyo.Victoria@epa.gov>; Macedonia, Jennifer <Macedonia.Jennifer@epa.gov>; Hamilton, Lindsay
<Hamilton.Lindsay@epa.gov>; Tsirigotis, Peter <Tsirigotis.Peter@epa.gov>; Culligan, Kevin <Culligan.Kevin@epa.gov>;
Profeta, Timothy <Profeta.Timothy@epa.gov>; Grundler, Christopher <grundler.christopher@epa.gov>; Birnbaum, Rona
<Birnbaum.Rona@epa.gov>; Millett, John <Millett.John@epa.gov>; Michalos, Maria <Michalos.Maria@epa.gov>;
Noonan, Jenny <Noonan.Jenny@epa.gov>; Ashley, Jackie <Ashley.Jackie@epa.gov>; Deluca, Isabel
<Del.uca.lsabel@epa.gov>

Cc: Prieto, Jeffrey <Prieto.Jeffrey@epa.gov>; Hoffer, Melissa <Hoffer.Melissa@epa.gov>; Payne, James (Jim)
<payne.james@epa.gov>; Weaver, Susannah <Weaver.Susannah@epa.gov>; Srinivasan, Gautam
<Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov>; Marks, Matthew <Marks.Matthew @epa.gov>; Hogan, Stephanie
<Hogan.Stephanie@epa.gov>

Subject: Supreme Court decision in West Virginia v. EPA re: the Clean Power Plan and the ACE Rule

The U.S. Supreme Court issued its decision this morning in West Virginia v. EPA, the case that concerned the Clean
Power Plan and the ACE Rule, attached.

The Court, in an opinion by Chief Justice Roberts, held that section 111 does not authorize EPA to base a rulemaking on
generation-shifting for electricity generating plants, on grounds of the major questions doctrine. The Court declined to

address whether EPA has the authority to base section 111 rulemaking on other outside-the-fenceline measures.

Although it clearly indicated that the Clean Power Plan was unlawful, the Court did not reinstate the ACE Rule, and
instead remanded it to the D.C. Circuit for further action. Thus, the ACE Rule remains off the books for now.

We intend to send around a short summary later today, and, if warranted, a more detailed summary in the days to
come.

At this time, we are sending a similar email to a larger group of staff.

Howard J. Hoffman USEPA-OGC-ARLO (202) 564-5582(0) _Room 7415 WIC-North
Mailing address: Mail Code 7344A, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, D.C. 20460

The contents of this message may be subject to the attorney-client, work-product, or deliberative process privileges.
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